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Report Year Case #

Budget Audit - County Wide 2001-2002 No Number
El Dorado Hills Fire Budget and Operations 2010-2011 GJ-10-013
Fiscal Issues and Procedures 2002-2003 C23-02/03
Human Services and Mental Health Medi-Cal Revenues Audit 2007-2008 GJ-07-006
Information Services - Billing Methods 2002-2003 No Number
Leased County Buildings Expenditures 2005-2006 GJ-05-055
Unlawful Use of Taxpayer Funds 2011-2012 GJ-11-011
Sheriff’s Dept. Operations Budget Analysis 2010-2011 GJ-10-015
Special Revenues Funds - County Wide 2006-2007 GJ-06-023
Trust Funds 2003-2004 No Number
Wraparound Program Audit 2006-2007 GJ-06-049

Administrative Services Consolidation Cost Savings and Efficiencies 2009-2010 GJ-09-022
Adult Protective Services 2008-2009 GJ-08-024
Advisory Committee to In-Home Supportive Services 2006-2007 GJ-06-033
Ambulance Billing 2003-2004 No Number
Animal Control - Land Purchase 2009-2010 GJ-09-013
Animal Control - South Lake Tahoe 2006-2007 GJ-06-030
Animal Control - South Lake Tahoe 2000-2001 No Number
Assets Report 2001-2002 No Number
Board of Supervisors Communication of Directives 2001-2002 No Number
Board of Supervisors Meeting Procedures 2000-2001 No Number
Board of Supervisors Response Time to Grand Jury Final Reports 2001-2002 No Number
Brown Act Violation Survey - County Wide 2000-2001 No Number
Charter Review 2008-2009 GJ-08-005
Charter Review 2006-2007 GJ-06-019
Chief Administrative Office - Personnel Contract 2002-2003 C44-02/03
Child Protective Services 2003-2004 No Number
Commission on Aging 2005-2006 GJ-05-022
Conflict of Interest - Chief Administrator and Human Resources Departments 2002-2003 C22-02/03
Consent Calendar 2010-2011 GJ-10-010
Court Security 2005-2006 GJ-05-032
County Government Review 2003-2004 No Number
County Strategic Plan 2004-2005 GJ-04-043
Department of Transportation - Financial Management 2011-2012 GJ-11-004
Department of Transportation - Maintenance 2000-2001 No Number
Development Services – Customer Service 2010-2011 GJ-10-017
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Consolidation of City and County Services 2011-2012 GJ-11-010
District Attorney's Office Building 2005-2006 GJ-05-057
District Attorney's Office Building Flooding 2000-2001 No Number
District Attorney - Inappropriate Actions 2002-2003 C34-02/03
District Attorney - Non-Action 2002-2003 C41-02/03
District Attorney - Non-Action - Mobile Homes / Senior Abuse 2002-2003 C12-02/03
El Dorado County Business License Ordinance 2011-2012 GJ-11-003
El Dorado County Contracts 2011-2012 GJ-11-013
El Dorado County - Policies and Procedures 2011-2012 GJ-11-001
Emergency Permits in Development Services 2007-2008 GJ-07-027
Employee Evaluations 2000-2001 No Number
Energy Conservation and Cost Savings 2009-2010 GJ-09-003
Environmental Management - Hazardous Waste 2000-2001 No Number
Environmental Management - Radon Awareness Program 2008-2009 GJ-08-023
Fee Waivers 2009-2010 GJ-09-019
Fee Waivers - Iron Gate 2011-2012 GJ-11-006
General Services 2001-2002 No Number
Grading and Encroachment Securities 2009-2010 GJ-09-030
Human Relations Department 2006-2007 GJ-06-022
Human Resources - Doctor's Services 2002-2003 C5-02/03
Human Services and Child Protective Services 2004-2005 GJ-04-010
Human Services and Mental Health Medi-Cal Revenues Audit 2007-2008 GJ-07-006
Information Technologies 2006-2007 GJ-06-050
Information Technologies 2004-2005 GJ-04-026
Information Technologies 2003-2004 No Number
Information Technologies - Commendation 2005-2006 GJ-05-059
Information Services - Billing Methods 2002-2003 No Number
Information Services - General Review 2002-2003 No Number
Justice Center / All Star Investments 2000-2001 00/01-I-007
Leased County Buildings Expenditures 2005-2006 GJ-05-055
Library - County and South Lake Tahoe Branches 2002-2003 C43-02/03
Material Recovery Facility 2003-2004 No Number
Measure Z 2002-2003 C35-02/03
Mental Health - Detention Policy and Procedures 2010-2011 GJ-09-009
Mental Health - Prevention and Intervention 2010-2011 GJ-10-007
Municipal Incorporation Process and Allocation of Costs 2009-2010 GJ-09-035
Operations Reviews/Potential for public/private partnerships 2010-2011 GJ-10-018
Personnel - County Wide 2001-2002 No Number
Planning and Building Services 2005-2006 GJ-05-050
Prescription Drug Care Plan 2010-2011 GJ-10-004
Procurement Department 2007-2008 GJ-07-019
Public Guardian 2004-2005 GJ-04-014



Public Guardian and Public Administrator 2009-2010 GJ-09-023
Public Records Act - County Counsel 2002-2003 C4-02/03
Purchase Orders 2001-2002 No Number
Ranch Marketing Ordinance 2003-2004 No Number
Regional Occupational Program - Central Sierra 2001-2002 01/02-C-006
Roadside Memorials 2008-2009 GJ-08-002
Social Services Programs 2002-2003 No Number
Social Services - Fiscal Control 2000-2001 00/01-C-032
Superior Court - New Computer System Implementation 2000-2001 No Number
Unsecured Property Tax Delinquencies 2000-2001 00/01-C-016
Vehicle Use 2007-2008 GJ-07-030
Victim Restitution 2007-2008 GJ-07-014
Vote by Mail 2009-2010 GJ-09-004
Waste Disposal System 2002-2003 No Number
Water Agency 2000-2001 No Number
Zones of Benefit 2008-2009 GJ-08-021

Facilities Inspection 2007-2008 No Number
Facilities Inspection 2006-2007 GJ-06-045
Facilities Inspection 2003-2004 No Number
Facilities Inspection and Property 2004-2005 GJ-04-042
Facilities Inspection - Diamond Springs Court House 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - District Attorney's Offices 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Fleet Maintenance Facility 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Laminated Beams in County Buildings 2000-2001 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Library 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Museum 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Placerville Senior Nutrition Center 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Psychiatric Health 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Public Health 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Senior Day Care 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Superior Court Cameron Park 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Superior Court Placerville 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Superior Court Exhibit Room 2002-2003 No Number
Growlersburg Conservation Camp Every Year
Placerville Jail Every Year
Placerville Juvenile Hall Every Year
South Lake Tahoe Jail Every Year
South Lake Tahoe Juvenile Hall Every Year

Consolidation of Fire Protection Districts 2007-2008 GJ-07-025
El Dorado Hills Fire Budget and Operations 2010-2011 GJ-10-013

Facilities Inspections

Fire Protection Districts



Garden Valley Fire Protection District 2009-2010 GJ-09-015
Garden Valley Fire Protection District 2008-2009 GJ-08-003
Garden Valley Fire Protection District 2007-2008 GJ-07-020
Pioneer Fire Protection District 2010-2011 GJ-10-014
Unlawful Use of Taxpayer Funds 2011-2012 GJ-11-011

Court Security 2005-2006 GJ-05-032
Placerville Police Investigative Policies 2011-2012 GJ-11-012
Police Department - South Lake Tahoe 2007-2008 GJ-07-003
Police Department - South Lake Tahoe - Counter Reports 2000-2001 00/01-C-005
Sheriff’s Department - Acting and Overfill Positions 2000-2001 00/01-C-021B
Sheriff’s Department - Cover-up of Criminal Conduct 2000-2001 00/01-C-026
Sheriff’s Department - Elections 2001-2002 01/02-C-027
Sheriff’s Department - Ethics Violations 2001-2002 01/02-C-025
Sheriff’s Department - Gender Bias 2010-2011 GJ-10-001
Sheriff’s Department - Incentive Pay (Diploma Gate) 2010-2011 GJ-10-011
Sheriff’s Department - Incentive Pay (Diploma Gate) Follow Up 2011-2012 GJ-11-009
Sheriff’s Department - Lieutenant's Exam 2000-2001 00/01-C-030
Sheriff’s Department - Operations Budget Analysis 2010-2011 GJ-10-015
Sheriff’s Department - Sick Leave Abuse 2002-2003 C20-02/03
Sheriff’s Department - Sick Leave Abuse 2000-2001 00/01-C-021A
Sheriff’s Department - Undocumented Prisoner Movement 2000-2001 00/01-C-029
Sheriff’s Department - Working Conditions 2000-2001 00/01-C-023

Facilities Inspection - Placerville 2006-2007 GJ-06-046
Facilities Inspection - Placerville Senior Nutrition Center 2002-2003 No Number

Black Oak Mine Unified School District 2000-2001 00/01-C-008
El Dorado Union High School District 2002-2003 No Number
El Dorado Union High School District - Board of Trustees 2004-2005 GJ-04-025
Edwin Markham Middle School 2002-2003 No Number
Indian Diggings Elementary School 2002-2003 No Number
Latrobe School 2002-2003 No Number
Miller Hill School 2002-2003 No Number
Mother Lode Union School District 2007-2008 GJ-07-001
Oak Ridge High School 2000-2001 No Number
Placerville Union School District - Policies and Procedures 2011-2012 GJ-11-002
Ponderosa High School 2002-2003 No Number
Public School Facilities 2004-2005 No Number
Regional Occupational Program - Central Sierra 2001-2002 01/02-C-006
School Bus Transportation 2002-2003 No Number

Placerville City Government

Law Enforcement

School Districts



School Safety 2007-2008 GJ-07-013
South Tahoe Middle School 2002-2003 No Number

Animal Control - South Lake Tahoe 2006-2007 GJ-06-030
Animal Control - South Lake Tahoe 2000-2001 No Number
Cable TV Services - Tahoe Basin 2003-2004 No Number
City Counsel 2009-2010 GJ-09-008
Clean Tahoe Program 2007-2008 GJ-07-011
Differential Pay 2002-2003 C19-02/03
Facilities Inspection - South Lake Tahoe 2006-2007 GJ-06-047
Parking Citations 2000-2001 00/01-I-002
Police Department - South Lake Tahoe 2007-2008 GJ-07-003
Police Department - South Lake Tahoe - Counter Reports 2000-2001 00/01-C-005
South Lake Tahoe Ice Arena 2011-2012 GJ-11-008
Transient Occupancy Tax 2002-2003 C7-02/03
Vacation Home Rentals 2002-2003 C14-02/03

Assisting Road Repair 2007-2008 GJ-07-026
Community Services Districts 2008-2009 GJ-08-031
Community Services Districts 2006-2007 GJ-06-037
Eldorado Irrigation District 2000-2001 No Number
Eldorado Irrigation District - Executive Wellness Program 2005-2006 GJ-05-028
Eldorado Irrigation District - Crawford Ditch 2004-2005 GJ-04-001
Eldorado Irrigation District - Hiring Process 2005-2006 GJ-05-029
Eldorado Irrigation District - Loan to El Dorado Hills Incorporation Committee 2004-2005 GJ-04-005-B
Fallen Leaf Lake Community Services District 2002-2003 C36-02/03
Georgetown Divide Public Utilities District 2002-2003 No Number
Georgetown Divide Public Utilities District - Accounting Practices 2002-2003 C1-02/03
Happy Homestead Cemetery District 2009-2010 GJ-09-028
Hillwood Community Services District 2007-2008 GJ-07-020
Rescue Fire Protection District 2000-2001 00/01-C-017
Special Districts Websites 2009-2010 GJ-09-032

California Grand Jury Budgets 2011-2012 GJ-11-005
Other
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Report Year Case #

Police Department - South Lake Tahoe - Counter Reports 2000-2001 00/01-C-005
Black Oak Mine Unified School District 2000-2001 00/01-C-008
Unsecured Property Tax Delinquencies 2000-2001 00/01-C-016
Rescue Fire Protection District 2000-2001 00/01-C-017
Sheriff’s Department - Sick Leave Abuse 2000-2001 00/01-C-021A
Sheriff’s Department - Acting and Overfill Positions 2000-2001 00/01-C-021B
Sheriff’s Department - Working Conditions 2000-2001 00/01-C-023
Sheriff’s Department - Cover-up of Criminal Conduct 2000-2001 00/01-C-026
Sheriff’s Department - Undocumented Prisoner Movement 2000-2001 00/01-C-029
Sheriff’s Department - Lieutenant's Exam 2000-2001 00/01-C-030
Social Services - Fiscal Control 2000-2001 00/01-C-032
Parking Citations 2000-2001 00/01-I-002
Justice Center / All Star Investments 2000-2001 00/01-I-007
Animal Control - South Lake Tahoe 2000-2001 No Number
Board of Supervisors Meeting Procedures 2000-2001 No Number
Brown Act Violation Survey - County Wide 2000-2001 No Number
Department of Transportation - Maintenance 2000-2001 No Number
District Attorney's Office Building Flooding 2000-2001 No Number
Eldorado Irrigation District 2000-2001 No Number
Employee Evaluations 2000-2001 No Number
Environmental Management - Hazardous Waste 2000-2001 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Laminated Beams in County Buildings 2000-2001 No Number
Oak Ridge High School 2000-2001 No Number
Superior Court - New Computer System Implementation 2000-2001 No Number
Water Agency 2000-2001 No Number

Regional Occupational Program - Central Sierra 2001-2002 01/02-C-006
Sheriff’s Department - Ethics Violations 2001-2002 01/02-C-025
Sheriff’s Department - Elections 2001-2002 01/02-C-027
Assets Report 2001-2002 No Number
Board of Supervisors Communication of Directives 2001-2002 No Number
Board of Supervisors Response Time to Grand Jury Final Reports 2001-2002 No Number
Budget Audit - County Wide 2001-2002 No Number
General Services 2001-2002 No Number
Personnel - County Wide 2001-2002 No Number
Purchase Orders 2001-2002 No Number

Georgetown Divide Public Utilities District - Accounting Practices 2002-2003 C1-02/03
Public Records Act - County Counsel 2002-2003 C4-02/03
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2002/2003 Grand Jury

2001/2002 Grand Jury

2000/2001 Grand Jury



Human Resources - Doctor's Services 2002-2003 C5-02/03
Transient Occupancy Tax 2002-2003 C7-02/03
District Attorney - Non-Action - Mobile Homes / Senior Abuse 2002-2003 C12-02/03
Vacation Home Rentals 2002-2003 C14-02/03
Differential Pay 2002-2003 C19-02/03
Sheriff’s Department - Sick Leave Abuse 2002-2003 C20-02/03
Conflict of Interest - Chief Administrator and Human Resources Departments 2002-2003 C22-02/03
Fiscal Issues and Procedures 2002-2003 C23-02/03
District Attorney - Inappropriate Actions 2002-2003 C34-02/03
Measure Z 2002-2003 C35-02/03
Fallen Leaf Lake Community Services District 2002-2003 C36-02/03
District Attorney - Non-Action 2002-2003 C41-02/03
Library - County and South Lake Tahoe Branches 2002-2003 C43-02/03
Chief Administrative Office - Personnel Contract 2002-2003 C44-02/03
Edwin Markham Middle School 2002-2003 No Number
El Dorado Union High School District 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Diamond Springs Court House 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - District Attorney's Offices 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Fleet Maintenance Facility 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Library 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Museum 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Placerville Senior Nutrition Center 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Psychiatric Health 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Public Health 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Senior Day Care 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Superior Court Cameron Park 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Superior Court Placerville 2002-2003 No Number
Facilities Inspection - Superior Court Exhibit Room 2002-2003 No Number
Georgetown Divide Public Utilities District 2002-2003 No Number
Indian Diggings Elementary School 2002-2003 No Number
Information Services - Billing Methods 2002-2003 No Number
Information Services - General Review 2002-2003 No Number
Latrobe School 2002-2003 No Number
Miller Hill School 2002-2003 No Number
Ponderosa High School 2002-2003 No Number
School Bus Transportation 2002-2003 No Number
Social Services Programs 2002-2003 No Number
South Tahoe Middle School 2002-2003 No Number
Waste Disposal System 2002-2003 No Number

Ambulance Billing 2003-2004 No Number
Cable TV Services - Tahoe Basin 2003-2004 No Number
Child Protective Services 2003-2004 No Number
County Government Review 2003-2004 No Number
Facilities Inspection 2003-2004 No Number

2003/2004 Grand Jury



Information Technologies 2003-2004 No Number
Material Recovery Facility 2003-2004 No Number
Ranch Marketing Ordinance 2003-2004 No Number
Trust Funds 2003-2004 No Number

Eldorado Irrigation District - Crawford Ditch 2004-2005 GJ-04-001
Eldorado Irrigation District - Loan to El Dorado Hills Incorporation Committee2004-2005 GJ-04-005-B
Human Services and Child Protective Services 2004-2005 GJ-04-010
Public Guardian 2004-2005 GJ-04-014
El Dorado Union High School District - Board of Trustees 2004-2005 GJ-04-025
Information Technologies 2004-2005 GJ-04-026
Facilities Inspection and Property 2004-2005 GJ-04-042
County Strategic Plan 2004-2005 GJ-04-043
Public School Facilities 2004-2005 No Number

Commission on Aging 2005-2006 GJ-05-022
Eldorado Irrigation District - Executive Wellness Program 2005-2006 GJ-05-028
Eldorado Irrigation District - Hiring Process 2005-2006 GJ-05-029
Court Security 2005-2006 GJ-05-032
Planning and Building Services 2005-2006 GJ-05-050
Leased County Buildings Expenditures 2005-2006 GJ-05-055
District Attorney's Office Building 2005-2006 GJ-05-057
Information Technologies - Commendation 2005-2006 GJ-05-059

Charter Review 2006-2007 GJ-06-019
Human Relations Department 2006-2007 GJ-06-022
Special Revenues Funds - County Wide 2006-2007 GJ-06-023
Animal Control - South Lake Tahoe 2006-2007 GJ-06-030
Advisory Committee to In-Home Supportive Services 2006-2007 GJ-06-033
Community Services Districts 2006-2007 GJ-06-037
Facilities Inspection 2006-2007 GJ-06-045
Facilities Inspection - Placerville 2006-2007 GJ-06-046
Facilities Inspection - South Lake Tahoe 2006-2007 GJ-06-047
Wraparound Program Audit 2006-2007 GJ-06-049
Information Technologies 2006-2007 GJ-06-050

Mother Lode Union School District 2007-2008 GJ-07-001
Police Department - South Lake Tahoe 2007-2008 GJ-07-003
Human Services and Mental Health Medi-Cal Revenues Audit 2007-2008 GJ-07-006
Clean Tahoe Program 2007-2008 GJ-07-011
School Safety 2007-2008 GJ-07-013
Victim Restitution 2007-2008 GJ-07-014
Procurement Department 2007-2008 GJ-07-019
Garden Valley Fire Protection District 2007-2008 GJ-07-020

2007/2008 Grand Jury

2006/2007 Grand Jury

2005/2006 Grand Jury

2004/2005 Grand Jury



Hillwood Community Services District 2007-2008 GJ-07-020
Consolidation of Fire Protection Districts 2007-2008 GJ-07-025
Assisting Road Repair 2007-2008 GJ-07-026
Emergency Permits in Development Services 2007-2008 GJ-07-027
Vehicle Use 2007-2008 GJ-07-030
Facilities Inspection 2007-2008 No Number

Roadside Memorials 2008-2009 GJ-08-002
Garden Valley Fire Protection District 2008-2009 GJ-08-003
Charter Review 2008-2009 GJ-08-005
Zones of Benefit 2008-2009 GJ-08-021
Environmental Management - Radon Awareness Program 2008-2009 GJ-08-023
Adult Protective Services 2008-2009 GJ-08-024
Community Services Districts 2008-2009 GJ-08-031

Energy Conservation and Cost Savings 2009-2010 GJ-09-003
Vote by Mail 2009-2010 GJ-09-004
City Counsel 2009-2010 GJ-09-008
Animal Control - Land Purchase 2009-2010 GJ-09-013
Garden Valley Fire Protection District 2009-2010 GJ-09-015
Fee Waivers 2009-2010 GJ-09-019
Administrative Services Consolidation Cost Savings and Efficiencies 2009-2010 GJ-09-022
Public Guardian and Public Administrator 2009-2010 GJ-09-023
Happy Homestead Cemetery District 2009-2010 GJ-09-028
Grading and Encroachment Securities 2009-2010 GJ-09-030
Special Districts Websites 2009-2010 GJ-09-032
Municipal Incorporation Process and Allocation of Costs 2009-2010 GJ-09-035

Sheriff’s Department - Gender Bias 2010-2011 GJ-10-001
Prescription Drug Care Plan 2010-2011 GJ-10-004
Mental Health - Prevention and Intervention 2010-2011 GJ-10-007
Mental Health - Detention Policy and Procedures 2010-2011 GJ-09-009
Consent Calendar 2010-2011 GJ-10-010
Sheriff’s Department - Incentive Pay (Diploma Gate) 2010-2011 GJ-10-011
El Dorado Hills Fire Budget and Operations 2010-2011 GJ-10-013
Pioneer Fire Protection District 2010-2011 GJ-10-014
Sheriff’s Dept. Operations Budget Analysis 2010-2011 GJ-10-015
Development Services – Customer Service 2010-2011 GJ-10-017
Operations Reviews/Potential for public/private partnerships 2010-2011 GJ-10-018

El Dorado County - Policies and Procedures 2011-2012 GJ-11-001
Placerville Union School District - Policies and Procedures 2011-2012 GJ-11-002
El Dorado County Business License Ordinance 2011-2012 GJ-11-003
Department of Transportation - Financial Management 2011-2012 GJ-11-004

2011/2012 Grand Jury

2010/2011 Grand Jury

2009/2010 Grand Jury

2008/2009 Grand Jury



California Grand Jury Budgets 2011-2012 GJ-11-005
Fee Waivers - Iron Gate 2011-2012 GJ-11-006
El Dorado County Detention Facilities 2011-2012 GJ-11-007
South Lake Tahoe Ice Arena 2011-2012 GJ-11-008
Sheriff’s Department - Incentive Pay (Diploma Gate) Follow Up 2011-2012 GJ-11-009
Consolidation of City and County Services 2011-2012 GJ-11-010
Unlawful Use of Taxpayer Funds 2011-2012 GJ-11-011
Placerville Police Investigative Policies 2011-2012 GJ-11-012
El Dorado County Contracts 2011-2012 GJ-11-013



 




